YouGov

YouGov / BBC Panorama Survey Results

Sample Size: 4592 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th April 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age (1) Age (2) Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab DLefn Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |18-35| 36-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE

Weighted Sample|4592]1464]1075| 386 | 1612 | 1704]2227| 2365 | 482 [1896]1139]1075]1166]1212]1139]1075] 2617|1975
Unweighted Sample|4592[1433]1141] 383 | 1834 |1700]2056f 2536 | 427 |1960{1103]1102]1144]1243]1103]1102|2800] 1792
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced with
an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 58 | 82 44 61 54 72 | 55 60 32 48 67 78|39 50 67 78| 60 55
Should have an elected head of state instead 26 | 11 38 26 31 17 30 22 38 31 22 15|13 29 22 15| 26 25
Don’t know 16 7 18 12 15 10 15 18 30 21 11 7 25 21 11 7 14 20

Do you think the Royal Family has gone too far, not
gone far enough or got the balance about right when
it comes to moving away from historical traditions
and towards a modern monarchy?
Gone too far 10 14 7 8 7 14 12 8 10 10 12 9 11 9 12 9 10 11
Not gone far enough 30 | 16 45 35 39 21 31 29 34 33 28 24| 3 31 28 24 32 26
Got the balance about right 44 | 63 32 48 41 54 | 41 46 25 37 48 58 | 30 40 48 58 | 45 42
Don’t know 17 8 16 9 12 11 16 17 31 20 13 8 24 20 13 8 13 21

Generally speaking, do you think King Charles is in
touch, or out of touch, with the experiences of the
British public?
Intouch 36 | 52 28 39 35 45 | 35 36 16 30 39 51|22 32 39 51| 37 34
Outoftouch 45 [ 35 55 42 49 40 | 46 45 50 50 43 34| 56 47 43 34| 46 44
Don'tknow 19 | 14 18 18 16 16 | 19 19 26 20 18 15| 22 20 18 15| 16 22

Generally speaking, do you think the Royal Family
does or does not have a problem with race and
diversity?
It does 32 14 52 35 44 18 32 32 43 41 26 17 47 37 26 17 35 28
tdoesnot 46 | 72 27 42 36 64 | 46 46 28 36 55 63|29 39 55 63| 46 46
Don’t know 22 14 21 23 20 18 22 22 29 23 20 20 24 24 20 20 19 26

1 © 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougoVv.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov / BBC Panorama Survey F

Sample Size: 4592 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th April 2023

Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | England | Wates | Scotiand | VO™ | North | Midiands | London | ReSOF| white | Ethnic
Ireland South minority

Weighted Sample|4592| 3857 | 225 390 119 |1079| 739 542 | 1497 [3795] 659
Unweighted Sample|4592] 3909 | 218 361 104 ]1050 744 660 | 1455 ]3778] 729

% % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced with
an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 58 60 58 43 52 58 61 48 64 62 38
Should have an elected head of state instead 26 24 29 35 35 26 21 35 21 23 40
Don’t know 16 16 14 22 13 17 17 17 15 15 22
Do you think the Royal Family has gone too far, not
gone far enough or got the balance about right when
it comes to moving away from historical traditions
and towards a modern monarchy?
Gone too far 10 10 12 8 14 10 9 13 10 9 12
Not gone far enough 30 29 24 36 40 31 27 34 27 28 40
Got the balance about right 44 44 45 36 36 43 45 32 49 47 27
Don’t know 17 16 18 20 10 16 18 21 14 15 20
Generally speaking, do you think King Charles is in
touch, or out of touch, with the experiences of the
British public?
Intouch 36 37 34 28 27 36 35 33 40 38 25
Out of touch 45 44 48 51 59 46 42 48 43 45 50
Don’t know 19 19 17 20 14 18 23 19 18 17 25
Generally speaking, do you think the Royal Family
does or does not have a problem with race and
diversity?
It does 32 31 35 36 35 32 30 42 28 29 49
It does not 46 47 46 36 52 45 44 37 54 50 28
Don’t know 22 22 19 28 13 24 26 21 18 21 23
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Sample Size: 4592 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th April 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age (1) Age (2) Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab DL:n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |18-35]36-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE

Weighted Sample|4592[1464]1075| 386 | 1612 | 1704 |2227]| 2365 | 482 |1896]|1139{1075]1166]1212]1139]1075| 2617 | 1975
Unweighted Sample|4592{1433]1141] 383 | 1834 | 1700]2056f 2536 | 427 |1960{1103]1102]1144]1243]1103]1102|2800] 1792
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the role they play for the country, and
money they receive from the sovereign grant, do you
think the Royal Family are good or bad value for
money?
Verygoodvalue 21 | 39 10 19 17 31 | 22 19 9 15 24 32|11 16 24 32| 21 19
Fairly good value 33 | 38 30 41 34 35 | 33 34 27 30 36 39|28 31 36 39| 3 31
TOTAL GOOD VALUE 54 77 40 60 51 66 55 53 36 45 60 71 39 47 60 71 56 50
Fairly bad value 17 10 21 17 20 12 15 18 22 19 15 11 21 18 15 11 16 17
Verybadvalue 15 | 6 24 14| 17 11|18 13 |18 18 16 10| 18 18 16 10| 15 16
TOTAL BADVALUE 32 16 45 31 37 23 33 31 40 37 31 21 39 36 31 21 31 33
Dontknow 14 | 7 14 9 | 12 9 |12 16 |25 18 9 7 |22 18 9 7|12 17

How interested are you in the Royal Family?
Very interested 9 16 6 9 8 13 7 11 4 8 10 12 7 8 10 12 10 9
Quite interested 33 | 47 25 36 31 41 | 27 38 18 28 36 46| 23 28 36 46| 33 32
TOTAL INTERESTED 42 63 31 45 39 54 34 49 22 36 46 58 30 36 46 58 43 41
Not very interested 34 | 27 37 37 36 30 35 33 41 35 33 28| 36 37 33 28 35 32
Not at all interested 24 10 31 18 25 16 31 18 37 29 20 14 34 28 20 14 22 27
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 58 37 68 55 61 46 66 51 78 64 53 42 70 65 53 42 57 59
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Sample Size: 4592 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Thinking about the role they play for the country, and

money they receive from the sovereign grant, do you
think the Royal Family are good or bad value for

money?

Very good value

Fairly good value

TOTAL GOOD VALUE

Fairly bad value

Very bad value

TOTAL BAD VALUE

Don’t know

How interested are you in the Royal Family?
Very interested
Quite interested
TOTAL INTERESTED
Not very interested
Not at all interested
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED

Country Region in England Ethnicity
Total | England | Wales | Scotland Nothern North | Midlands | London Rest of White E.thm.c
Ireland South minority
4592| 3857 225 390 119 1079 739 542 1497 | 3795 659
45921 3909 | 218 361 104 ]1050 744 660 | 1455 |3778| 729
% % % % % % % % % % %
21 21 25 11 18 21 20 18 24 22 12
33 34 29 31 29 33 35 30 36 35 28
54 55 54 42 47 54 55 48 60 57 40
17 16 16 19 23 18 15 17 15 16 20
15 15 17 23 17 16 12 20 13 14 22
32 31 33 42 40 34 27 37 28 30 42
14 14 14 15 12 13 18 16 12 12 19
9 9 11 6 12 9 9 11 9 9 9
33 34 30 25 27 33 35 27 37 35 24
42 43 41 31 39 42 44 38 46 44 33
34 33 33 35 40 34 35 34 32 33 37
24 23 27 34 20 24 21 28 21 22 30
58 56 60 69 60 58 56 62 53 55 67

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

Www.yougov.co.uk



